SERIES 26000E
Bi-Directional Overdriven / Unstable Detonation Arrester
Suitable for use with Explosion Group IIB3 or IIA (NEC Groups C or D) Vapors
PROTECTOSEAL®
CAUTION:
If any questions arise concerning the proper installation
or maintenance of our products, please contact

CONSTRUCTION
A comprehensive range of materials is offered as shown in
Table 1 of the Part Numbering System on pages 2 and 3.
Series 26000E Bi-Directional Overdriven / Unstable Detonation Arrester
Suitable for use with ISO 16852 Explosion Group IIB3 or IIA (NEC Group C or D) Vapors
n260nnE - n - n
Material
Code
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4
Option
Code Size*
02 50 mm / 2"
03 80 mm / 3"
04 100 mm / 4"
06 150 mm / 6"
See next page for larger sizes.
*See Table 3 to designate flange connection.
Table 2:  Size
Option
Code Description
1 ANSI 150 lb. R.F. Flange
2 DIN PN 16 R.F. Flange
Table 3:  Flange Connection
Option Number
Code Arrester Description of Taps
1 Not suitable for short time burn 0
or for endurance burn (Class ‘c’)
2 Suitable for short time burn (Class ‘b’)** 2
** Short time burn rated arresters require the use of additional external safety
equipment, see page 4.
Table 4:  Burn Rating Part Number Example
SERIES 26000E PART NUMBERING SYSTEM - DN 50 (2") through DN 150 (6”) sizes, refer to Series 36000E on next page for larger sizes
Size
Code
Flange
Connection
PART NUMBER: F26004E-1-1
Material Table 1 - Option Code - F All 316 S.S.
Size Table 2 - Option Code - 04 4"
Mounting Connection Table 3 - Option Code - 1 ANSI 150 lb. R.F. Flange
Burn Test Rating Table 4 - Option Code - 1 Not suitable
Burn
Rating
Table 1:  Materials of Construction
K - Size / Connection Face to Face Dia. Flange O.D. B.C. Dia. Holes
Part  No. ANSI DIN 16 PN A B C D E N
1 26002E-1-4 2" - 480mm (18.88") 229mm (9") 152mm (6") 121mm (4.75") 19.1mm (.75") 4
1 26002E-2-4 - DN 50 480mm (18.88") 229mm (9") 165mm (6.5") 125mm (4.92") 18mm (.71") 4
1 26003E-1-4 3" - 578mm (22.75") 279mm (11") 191mm (7.5") 152mm (6") 19.1mm (.75") 4
1 26003E-2-4 - DN 80 578mm (22.75”) 279mm (11") 200mm (7.88") 160mm (6.3") 18mm (.71") 8
1 26004E-1-4 4" - 619mm (24.38") 343mm (13.5") 229mm (9") 191mm (7.5") 19.1mm (.75") 8
1 26004E-2-4 - DN 100 619mm (24.38") 343mm (13.5") 220mm (8.66") 180mm (7.09") 18mm (.71") 8
1 26006E-1-4 6" - 734mm (28.88") 483mm (19") 279mm (11") 241mm (9.5") 22.2mm (.88") 8
1 26006E-2-4 - DN 150 734mm (28.88") 483mm (19") 285mm (11.22") 240mm (9.45") 22mm (.87") 8
Superscripted numbers refer to table numbers as indicated in the “Part Numbering System” charts.
DIMENSIONS (Please refer to numbering system above to complete Part No. NOTE: Dimensions shown are for reference only, contact factory for certified drawings.)
Option
Code Housing & Element Housing Element Winding
C Steel 304 S.S.
S Steel 316 S.S.
L 304 S.S. 304 S.S.
F 316 S.S. 316 S.S.
M C276 C276
A
D
E, N
Optional �ttings for drains,
pressure taps or temperature probes
K C B
Optional fittings for drains, pressure taps or temperature probes
Page 2